## RESOLUTION NO. ⊈-96

## RESOLUTION REAPPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

WHEREAS, the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham established the Zoning Board of Appeals by Ordinance No. 82-07, passed and approved the 13th day of April, 1982; and

WHEREAS, the President of the Village has nominated Ronald Levin and Robert Stutsman to be reappointed as members of the Zoning Board of Appeals.

WHEREAS, the Planning and Economic Development Committee met and is recommending reappointing the above named persons.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS:

**SECTION 1:** The following members are hereby reappointed to the Village of Chatham Zoning Board of Appeals.

Ronald Leving

Term ending April 30, 1998

Robert Stutsman

Term ending April 30, 2000

**SECTION 2:** This Resolution is effective immediately.

PASSED this 13 day of February, 1996.

ATTEST:	Linda L. Koester, President Village of Chatham
Penny Moomey, Village Clerk  AYES:	PASSED: 2/13/94 APPROVED: 2/13/94
ABSENT: O	APPROVED: 4/10/16

## RESOLUTION NO. 01-96

## RESOLUTION REAPPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

WHEREAS, the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham established the Zoning Board of Appeals by Ordinance No. 82-07, passed and approved the 13th day of April, 1982; and

WHEREAS, the President of the Village has nominated Ronald Levine and Robert Stutsman to be reappointed as members of the Zoning Board of Appeals.

**WHEREAS,** the Planning and Economic Development Committee met and is recommending reappointing the above named persons.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS:

**SECTION 1:** The following members are hereby reappointed to the Village of Chatham Zoning Board of Appeals.

Ronald Levine

Term ending April 30, 1998

Robert Stutsman

Term ending April 30, 2000

**SECTION 2:** This Resolution is effective immediately.

PASSED this 13 day of February, 1996.

Linda L. Koester, President Village of Chatham

ATTEST:

Lenny Mouriey
Penny Moordey, Village Clerk

AYES: 

NAYS: 

APPROVED 1/3/9 6

ABSENT: 

APPROVED 1/3/9 6